

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Page 1 of 18

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$301,669.44	\$301,669.44	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	73030	\$10.00	\$730,300.00	\$6.60	\$481,998.00	\$7.30	\$533,119.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8950	\$10.00	\$89,500.00	\$8.00	\$71,600.00	\$11.50	\$102,925.00
7 ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	5000	\$50.00	\$250,000.00	\$34.00	\$170,000.00	\$80.60	\$403,000.00
8 ROCK EXCAVATION (BASIN)	C.Y.	25000	\$20.00	\$500,000.00	\$14.00	\$350,000.00	\$27.75	\$693,750.00
9 PRECOMPACTION	S.Y.	5600	\$10.00	\$56,000.00	\$4.00	\$22,400.00	\$3.00	\$16,800.00
10 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	390000	\$10.00	\$3,900,000.00	\$4.70	\$1,833,000.00	\$7.40	\$2,886,000.00
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$16.80	\$3,360.00
12 BACKFILL	C.Y.	26600	\$15.00	\$399,000.00	\$13.40	\$356,440.00	\$17.25	\$458,850.00
13 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	30000	\$10.00	\$300,000.00	\$2.50	\$75,000.00	\$2.60	\$78,000.00
14 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	7940	\$100.00	\$794,000.00	\$81.00	\$643,140.00	\$72.00	\$571,680.00
15 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1680	\$35.00	\$58,800.00	\$34.00	\$57,120.00	\$43.30	\$72,744.00
16 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$106,400.00	\$106,400.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	235	\$800.00	\$188,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$300,800.00	\$658.00	\$154,630.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL	C.Y.	96	\$600.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$139,200.00	\$1,413.00	\$135,648.00
19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN INTAKE STRUCTURE	C.Y.	45	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$47,250.00	\$1,349.00	\$60,705.00
20 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY	C.Y.	350	\$800.00	\$280,000.00	\$455.00	\$159,250.00	\$445.00	\$155,750.00
21 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
22 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	63	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$520.00	\$32,760.00	\$548.00	\$34,524.00
23 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	1740	\$250.00	\$435,000.00	\$220.00	\$382,800.00	\$167.30	\$291,102.00
24 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4030	\$10.00	\$40,300.00	\$8.00	\$32,240.00	\$10.20	\$41,106.00
25 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$31.00	\$15,500.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Page 2 of 18

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	160	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$42.00	\$6,720.00	\$84.00	\$13,440.00
27 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	155	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$89.00	\$13,795.00
28 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	1150	\$150.00	\$172,500.00	\$134.00	\$154,100.00	\$118.00	\$135,700.00
29 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, V-DITCH	C.Y.	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$465.00	\$46,500.00	\$272.00	\$27,200.00
30 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	28	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$410.00	\$11,480.00	\$3,756.00	\$105,168.00
31 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$48,760.00	\$48,760.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00
32 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
33 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00
34 JUNCTION STRUCTURE LINE 1-B	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,745.00	\$23,745.00
35 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,754.00	\$46,032.00
36 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	12	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,951.00	\$23,412.00
37 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	29	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$324.00	\$9,396.00
38 60" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	26	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$295.00	\$7,670.00	\$379.00	\$9,854.00
39 72" RCP, 1600D	L.F.	1895	\$300.00	\$568,500.00	\$315.00	\$596,925.00	\$264.00	\$500,280.00
40 96" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	2127	\$600.00	\$1,276,200.00	\$505.00	\$1,074,135.00	\$514.00	\$1,093,278.00
41 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	2678	\$50.00	\$133,900.00	\$44.00	\$117,832.00	\$46.40	\$124,259.20
42 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	1218	\$100.00	\$121,800.00	\$135.00	\$164,430.00	\$101.00	\$123,018.00
43 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	391	\$100.00	\$39,100.00	\$115.00	\$44,965.00	\$115.00	\$44,965.00
44 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	9500	\$14.00	\$133,000.00	\$15.00	\$142,500.00	\$12.50	\$118,750.00
45 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	325	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$11.00	\$3,575.00	\$19.00	\$6,175.00
46 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	1930	\$15.00	\$28,950.00	\$18.00	\$34,740.00	\$11.60	\$22,388.00
47 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,120.00	\$8,960.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	35250	\$2.50	\$88,125.00	\$2.20	\$77,550.00	\$2.00	\$70,500.00
50 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2110	\$20.00	\$42,200.00	\$20.00	\$42,200.00	\$22.00	\$46,420.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
51 DELINEATORS	EACH	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$286.00	\$2,574.00
52 REMODEL 6-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	EACH	8	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$4,102.00	\$32,816.00
53 INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER LATERALS	EACH	2	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,750.00	\$21,500.00
54 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00
55 STATE HIGHWAY 74 (SH-74) VIDEO DETECTION INSTALLATION	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$53,700.00	\$53,700.00
56 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	100	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
57 MODIFIED MANHOLE NO. 2 INLET	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,320.00	\$36,960.00
58 BASIN SPILLWAY INLET	L.S.	1	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00
59 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
60 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	960	\$110.00	\$105,600.00	\$80.00	\$76,800.00	\$104.00	\$99,840.00
61 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2540	\$70.00	\$177,800.00	\$66.00	\$167,640.00	\$104.00	\$264,160.00
62 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
63 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1910	\$3.00	\$5,730.00	\$4.00	\$7,640.00	\$4.50	\$8,595.00
64 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00
65 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	9	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,111.00	\$27,999.00
66 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
67 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
68 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON (SCE) POWER POLE PROTECTION PLAN	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00
69 DOUBLE 10'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	1877	\$1,800.00	\$3,378,600.00	\$1,167.00	\$2,190,459.00	\$938.00	\$1,760,626.00
70 12'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	76	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00	\$930.00	\$70,680.00	\$1,213.00	\$92,188.00
71 12'W X 6'H PRCB	L.F.	2496	\$1,000.00	\$2,496,000.00	\$755.00	\$1,884,480.00	\$759.00	\$1,894,464.00
72 8'W X 5'H PRCB	L.F.	64	\$800.00	\$51,200.00	\$560.00	\$35,840.00	\$1,146.00	\$73,344.00
				\$19,646,490.00		\$14,344,444.44		\$15,665,610.20

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	WEKA, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		REYES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$783,064.00	\$783,064.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$27,090.00	\$27,090.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	73030	\$5.00	\$365,150.00	\$12.00	\$876,360.00	\$13.00	\$949,390.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8950	\$15.00	\$134,250.00	\$14.00	\$125,300.00	\$12.00	\$107,400.00
7 ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	5000	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$200,000.00	\$44.00	\$220,000.00
8 ROCK EXCAVATION (BASIN)	C.Y.	25000	\$4.00	\$100,000.00	\$6.50	\$162,500.00	\$17.00	\$425,000.00
9 PRECOMPACTION	S.Y.	5600	\$2.50	\$14,000.00	\$2.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.00	\$16,800.00
10 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	390000	\$7.10	\$2,769,000.00	\$8.25	\$3,217,500.00	\$9.00	\$3,510,000.00
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
12 BACKFILL	C.Y.	26600	\$10.00	\$266,000.00	\$14.00	\$372,400.00	\$21.00	\$558,600.00
13 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	30000	\$4.00	\$120,000.00	\$4.00	\$120,000.00	\$5.00	\$150,000.00
14 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	7940	\$95.00	\$754,300.00	\$60.00	\$476,400.00	\$100.00	\$794,000.00
15 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1680	\$47.00	\$78,960.00	\$40.00	\$67,200.00	\$55.00	\$92,400.00
16 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$343,600.00	\$343,600.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	235	\$1,350.00	\$317,250.00	\$775.00	\$182,125.00	\$600.00	\$141,000.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL	C.Y.	96	\$460.00	\$44,160.00	\$600.00	\$57,600.00	\$600.00	\$57,600.00
19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN INTAKE STRUCTURE	C.Y.	45	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$72,000.00
20 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY	C.Y.	350	\$540.00	\$189,000.00	\$650.00	\$227,500.00	\$360.00	\$126,000.00
21 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
22 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	63	\$810.00	\$51,030.00	\$450.00	\$28,350.00	\$650.00	\$40,950.00
23 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	1740	\$400.00	\$696,000.00	\$340.00	\$591,600.00	\$300.00	\$522,000.00
24 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4030	\$15.00	\$60,450.00	\$14.00	\$56,420.00	\$10.00	\$40,300.00
25 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	500	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Page 5 of 18

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	WEKA, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		REYES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	160	\$52.00	\$8,320.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00
27 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	155	\$63.00	\$9,765.00	\$90.00	\$13,950.00	\$170.00	\$26,350.00
28 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	1150	\$121.00	\$139,150.00	\$100.00	\$115,000.00	\$120.00	\$138,000.00
29 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, V-DITCH	C.Y.	100	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$385.00	\$38,500.00	\$290.00	\$29,000.00
30 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	28	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$940.00	\$26,320.00
31 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
32 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
33 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
34 JUNCTION STRUCTURE LINE 1-B	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
35 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$13,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$74,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
36 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
37 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	29	\$532.00	\$15,428.00	\$310.00	\$8,990.00	\$340.00	\$9,860.00
38 60" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	26	\$610.00	\$15,860.00	\$380.00	\$9,880.00	\$360.00	\$9,360.00
39 72" RCP, 1600D	L.F.	1895	\$500.00	\$947,500.00	\$360.00	\$682,200.00	\$340.00	\$644,300.00
40 96" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	2127	\$635.00	\$1,350,645.00	\$600.00	\$1,276,200.00	\$489.00	\$1,040,103.00
41 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	2678	\$43.00	\$115,154.00	\$45.00	\$120,510.00	\$55.00	\$147,290.00
42 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	1218	\$125.00	\$152,250.00	\$130.00	\$158,340.00	\$140.00	\$170,520.00
43 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	391	\$110.00	\$43,010.00	\$160.00	\$62,560.00	\$150.00	\$58,650.00
44 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	9500	\$12.75	\$121,125.00	\$16.00	\$152,000.00	\$20.00	\$190,000.00
45 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	325	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$20.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$4,225.00
46 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	1930	\$14.00	\$27,020.00	\$20.00	\$38,600.00	\$30.00	\$57,900.00
47 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	8	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	35250	\$3.00	\$105,750.00	\$2.00	\$70,500.00	\$3.50	\$123,375.00
50 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2110	\$19.00	\$40,090.00	\$24.00	\$50,640.00	\$18.00	\$37,980.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Page 6 of 18

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	WEKA, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		REYES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
51 DELINEATORS	EACH	9	\$32.00	\$288.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00
52 REMODEL 6-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	EACH	8	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
53 INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER LATERALS	EACH	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
54 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.	1	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
55 STATE HIGHWAY 74 (SH-74) VIDEO DETECTION INSTALLATION	L.S.	1	\$53,932.00	\$53,932.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
56 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	100	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
57 MODIFIED MANHOLE NO. 2 INLET	EACH	3	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00
58 BASIN SPILLWAY INLET	L.S.	1	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
59 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
60 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	960	\$45.00	\$43,200.00	\$65.00	\$62,400.00	\$36.00	\$34,560.00
61 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2540	\$45.00	\$114,300.00	\$55.00	\$139,700.00	\$36.00	\$91,440.00
62 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	100	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
63 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1910	\$3.00	\$5,730.00	\$3.50	\$6,685.00	\$4.00	\$7,640.00
64 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
65 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00
66 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
67 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
68 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON (SCE) POWER POLE PROTECTION PLAN	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
69 DOUBLE 10'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	1877	\$1,020.00	\$1,914,540.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,627,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,064,700.00
70 12'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	76	\$1,150.00	\$87,400.00	\$980.00	\$74,480.00	\$917.00	\$69,692.00
71 12'W X 6'H PRCB	L.F.	2496	\$900.00	\$2,246,400.00	\$900.00	\$2,246,400.00	\$880.00	\$2,196,480.00
72 8'W X 5'H PRCB	L.F.	64	\$775.00	\$49,600.00	\$560.00	\$35,840.00	\$540.00	\$34,560.00
			\$16,564,186.00		\$16,779,280.00		\$17,211,270.00	

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1
Project Number: 4-0-0345-01
Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

L. H. WOODS & SONS, INC.

SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY DDH APPLE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$815,000.00	\$815,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	73030	\$5.00	\$365,150.00	\$11.00	\$803,330.00	\$11.10	\$810,633.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8950	\$20.00	\$179,000.00	\$16.00	\$143,200.00	\$5.80	\$51,910.00
7 ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	5000	\$51.00	\$255,000.00	\$98.00	\$490,000.00	\$22.40	\$112,000.00
8 ROCK EXCAVATION (BASIN)	C.Y.	25000	\$25.00	\$625,000.00	\$25.00	\$625,000.00	\$7.60	\$190,000.00
9 PRECOMPACTION	S.Y.	5600	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.25	\$12,600.00	\$17.00	\$95,200.00
10 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	390000	\$7.50	\$2,925,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,730,000.00	\$8.80	\$3,432,000.00
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$122.00	\$24,400.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$113.00	\$22,600.00
12 BACKFILL	C.Y.	26600	\$6.80	\$180,880.00	\$9.00	\$239,400.00	\$17.30	\$460,180.00
13 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	30000	\$5.00	\$150,000.00	\$4.00	\$120,000.00	\$6.70	\$201,000.00
14 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	7940	\$63.00	\$500,220.00	\$94.00	\$746,360.00	\$99.00	\$786,060.00
15 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1680	\$94.00	\$157,920.00	\$69.00	\$115,920.00	\$58.00	\$97,440.00
16 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$447,655.00	\$447,655.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$372,000.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	235	\$518.00	\$121,730.00	\$375.00	\$88,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$282,000.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL	C.Y.	96	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$240,000.00	\$430.00	\$41,280.00
19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN INTAKE STRUCTURE	C.Y.	45	\$2,680.00	\$120,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$78,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$81,000.00
20 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY	C.Y.	350	\$500.00	\$175,000.00	\$595.00	\$208,250.00	\$520.00	\$182,000.00
21 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
22 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	63	\$690.00	\$43,470.00	\$1,100.00	\$69,300.00	\$710.00	\$44,730.00
23 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	1740	\$400.00	\$696,000.00	\$275.00	\$478,500.00	\$340.00	\$591,600.00
24 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4030	\$23.00	\$92,690.00	\$22.25	\$89,667.50	\$16.00	\$64,480.00
25 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	500	\$43.00	\$21,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$23.40	\$11,700.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

L. H. WOODS & SONS, INC.

SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY DDH APPLE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
26 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	160	\$82.00	\$13,120.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$42.00	\$6,720.00
27 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	155	\$88.00	\$13,640.00	\$130.00	\$20,150.00	\$54.00	\$8,370.00
28 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	1150	\$135.00	\$155,250.00	\$218.00	\$250,700.00	\$190.00	\$218,500.00
29 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, V-DITCH	C.Y.	100	\$460.00	\$46,000.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$790.00	\$79,000.00
30 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	28	\$1,310.00	\$36,680.00	\$575.00	\$16,100.00	\$1,930.00	\$54,040.00
31 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
32 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
33 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00
34 JUNCTION STRUCTURE LINE 1-B	EACH	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
35 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$17,300.00	\$138,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00
36 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	12	\$17,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$1,520.00	\$18,240.00
37 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	29	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$305.00	\$8,845.00	\$203.00	\$5,887.00
38 60" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	26	\$310.00	\$8,060.00	\$365.00	\$9,490.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
39 72" RCP, 1600D	L.F.	1895	\$360.00	\$682,200.00	\$375.00	\$710,625.00	\$340.00	\$644,300.00
40 96" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	2127	\$430.00	\$914,610.00	\$590.00	\$1,254,930.00	\$550.00	\$1,169,850.00
41 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	2678	\$100.00	\$267,800.00	\$43.00	\$115,154.00	\$38.50	\$103,103.00
42 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	1218	\$130.00	\$158,340.00	\$130.00	\$158,340.00	\$123.00	\$149,814.00
43 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	391	\$165.00	\$64,515.00	\$125.00	\$48,875.00	\$18.00	\$7,038.00
44 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	9500	\$19.00	\$180,500.00	\$19.50	\$185,250.00	\$19.40	\$184,300.00
45 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	325	\$13.00	\$4,225.00	\$12.50	\$4,062.50	\$23.00	\$7,475.00
46 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	1930	\$17.00	\$32,810.00	\$29.00	\$55,970.00	\$25.00	\$48,250.00
47 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	8	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	35250	\$3.40	\$119,850.00	\$3.05	\$107,512.50	\$2.66	\$93,765.00
50 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2110	\$22.00	\$46,420.00	\$57.00	\$120,270.00	\$19.40	\$40,934.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

L. H. WOODS & SONS, INC.

SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY DDH APPLE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
51 DELINEATORS	EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$410.00	\$3,690.00		
52 REMODEL 6-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	EACH	8	\$14,700.00	\$117,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$51,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$52,800.00		
53 INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER LATERALS	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00		
54 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00		
55 STATE HIGHWAY 74 (SH-74) VIDEO DETECTION INSTALLATION	L.S.	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00		
56 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00		
57 MODIFIED MANHOLE NO. 2 INLET	EACH	3	\$13,300.00	\$39,900.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$11,800.00	\$35,400.00		
58 BASIN SPILLWAY INLET	L.S.	1	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00		
59 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		
60 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	960	\$72.00	\$69,120.00	\$62.00	\$59,520.00	\$80.00	\$76,800.00		
61 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2540	\$84.00	\$213,360.00	\$62.00	\$157,480.00	\$71.00	\$180,340.00		
62 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	100	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$226.00	\$22,600.00		
63 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1910	\$4.00	\$7,640.00	\$4.50	\$8,595.00	\$17.50	\$33,425.00		
64 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00		
65 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	9	\$2,390.00	\$21,510.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00		
66 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		
67 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00		
68 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON (SCE) POWER POLE PROTECTION PLAN	L.S.	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00		
69 DOUBLE 10'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	1877	\$1,050.00	\$1,970,850.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,393,175.00	\$1,194.00	\$2,241,138.00		
70 12'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	76	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$970.00	\$73,720.00		
71 12'W X 6'H PRCB	L.F.	2496	\$930.00	\$2,321,280.00	\$850.00	\$2,121,600.00	\$840.00	\$2,096,640.00		
72 8'W X 5'H PRCB	L.F.	64	\$670.00	\$42,880.00	\$630.00	\$40,320.00	\$610.00	\$39,040.00		
				\$18,080,675.00			\$18,220,416.50			
								\$18,393,122.00		

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Page 10 of 18

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KEC ENGINEERING		CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRIFFITH COMPANY	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$1,104,395.02	\$1,104,395.02
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	73030	\$12.00	\$876,360.00	\$8.95	\$653,618.50	\$6.50	\$474,695.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8950	\$13.00	\$116,350.00	\$11.40	\$102,030.00	\$7.00	\$62,650.00
7 ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	5000	\$64.00	\$320,000.00	\$48.65	\$243,250.00	\$52.00	\$260,000.00
8 ROCK EXCAVATION (BASIN)	C.Y.	25000	\$21.00	\$525,000.00	\$9.25	\$231,250.00	\$11.00	\$275,000.00
9 PRECOMPACTION	S.Y.	5600	\$2.00	\$11,200.00	\$0.60	\$3,360.00	\$1.10	\$6,160.00
10 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	390000	\$10.00	\$3,900,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,120,000.00	\$7.50	\$2,925,000.00
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$103.10	\$20,620.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
12 BACKFILL	C.Y.	26600	\$20.00	\$532,000.00	\$22.95	\$610,470.00	\$1.00	\$26,600.00
13 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	30000	\$2.00	\$60,000.00	\$4.60	\$138,000.00	\$3.75	\$112,500.00
14 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	7940	\$124.00	\$984,560.00	\$138.20	\$1,097,308.00	\$104.00	\$825,760.00
15 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1680	\$66.00	\$110,880.00	\$46.00	\$77,280.00	\$60.00	\$100,800.00
16 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$37,520.00	\$37,520.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	235	\$500.00	\$117,500.00	\$726.00	\$170,610.00	\$770.00	\$180,950.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL	C.Y.	96	\$1,029.00	\$98,784.00	\$1,123.00	\$107,808.00	\$1,800.00	\$172,800.00
19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN INTAKE STRUCTURE	C.Y.	45	\$929.00	\$41,805.00	\$1,803.00	\$81,135.00	\$1,300.00	\$58,500.00
20 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY	C.Y.	350	\$405.00	\$141,750.00	\$577.00	\$201,950.00	\$440.00	\$154,000.00
21 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$1,164.00	\$2,328.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
22 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	63	\$569.00	\$35,847.00	\$1,300.00	\$81,900.00	\$850.00	\$53,550.00
23 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	1740	\$274.00	\$476,760.00	\$419.00	\$729,060.00	\$220.00	\$382,800.00
24 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4030	\$17.00	\$68,510.00	\$25.50	\$102,765.00	\$15.00	\$60,450.00
25 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	500	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$70.50	\$35,250.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KEC ENGINEERING		CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRIFFITH COMPANY	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	160	\$61.00	\$9,760.00	\$216.00	\$34,560.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
27 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	155	\$63.00	\$9,765.00	\$231.00	\$35,805.00	\$90.00	\$13,950.00
28 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	1150	\$113.00	\$129,950.00	\$155.00	\$178,250.00	\$190.00	\$218,500.00
29 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, V-DITCH	C.Y.	100	\$324.00	\$32,400.00	\$438.00	\$43,800.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00
30 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	28	\$539.00	\$15,092.00	\$767.00	\$21,476.00	\$410.00	\$11,480.00
31 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$21,022.00	\$21,022.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
32 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$12,005.00	\$12,005.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
33 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$4,834.00	\$14,502.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
34 JUNCTION STRUCTURE LINE 1-B	EACH	1	\$8,285.00	\$8,285.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
35 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$7,724.00	\$61,792.00	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00
36 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	12	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00
37 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	29	\$205.00	\$5,945.00	\$271.00	\$7,859.00	\$390.00	\$11,310.00
38 60" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	26	\$291.00	\$7,566.00	\$311.00	\$8,086.00	\$460.00	\$11,960.00
39 72" RCP, 1600D	L.F.	1895	\$326.00	\$617,770.00	\$362.00	\$685,990.00	\$535.00	\$1,013,825.00
40 96" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	2127	\$515.00	\$1,095,405.00	\$539.00	\$1,146,453.00	\$735.00	\$1,563,345.00
41 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	2678	\$70.00	\$187,460.00	\$95.50	\$255,749.00	\$68.00	\$182,104.00
42 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	1218	\$101.00	\$123,018.00	\$142.00	\$172,956.00	\$105.00	\$127,890.00
43 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	391	\$111.00	\$43,401.00	\$191.00	\$74,681.00	\$110.00	\$43,010.00
44 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	9500	\$18.00	\$171,000.00	\$15.25	\$144,875.00	\$17.00	\$161,500.00
45 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	325	\$13.00	\$4,225.00	\$16.00	\$5,200.00	\$11.50	\$3,737.50
46 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	1930	\$16.00	\$30,880.00	\$11.50	\$22,195.00	\$26.00	\$50,180.00
47 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$4,477.00	\$4,477.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	8	\$1,630.00	\$13,040.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	35250	\$3.00	\$105,750.00	\$2.00	\$70,500.00	\$3.15	\$111,037.50
50 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2110	\$16.00	\$33,760.00	\$23.00	\$48,530.00	\$13.50	\$28,485.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1
Project Number: 4-0-0345-01
Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KEC ENGINEERING		CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRIFFITH COMPANY	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
51 DELINEATORS	EACH	9	\$163.00	\$1,467.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
52 REMODEL 6-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	EACH	8	\$16,372.00	\$130,976.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$6,900.00	\$55,200.00
53 INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER LATERALS	EACH	2	\$12,690.00	\$25,380.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00
54 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.	1	\$53,348.00	\$53,348.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
55 STATE HIGHWAY 74 (SH-74) VIDEO DETECTION INSTALLATION	L.S.	1	\$47,017.00	\$47,017.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
56 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00
57 MODIFIED MANHOLE NO. 2 INLET	EACH	3	\$6,864.00	\$20,592.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00
58 BASIN SPILLWAY INLET	L.S.	1	\$338,417.00	\$338,417.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$224,980.98	\$224,980.98
59 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
60 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	960	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$162.00	\$155,520.00	\$31.00	\$29,760.00
61 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2540	\$50.00	\$127,000.00	\$170.00	\$431,800.00	\$40.00	\$101,600.00
62 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	100	\$119.00	\$11,900.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
63 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1910	\$6.00	\$11,460.00	\$5.00	\$9,550.00	\$9.50	\$18,145.00
64 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$43,502.00	\$43,502.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
65 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	9	\$2,186.00	\$19,674.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00
66 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
67 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
68 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON (SCE) POWER POLE PROTECTION PLAN	L.S.	1	\$58,098.00	\$58,098.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
69 DOUBLE 10'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	1877	\$1,451.00	\$2,723,527.00	\$1,256.00	\$2,357,512.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,566,300.00
70 12'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	76	\$928.00	\$70,528.00	\$906.00	\$68,856.00	\$1,200.00	\$91,200.00
71 12'W X 6'H PRCB	L.F.	2496	\$841.00	\$2,099,136.00	\$889.00	\$2,218,944.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,745,600.00
72 8'W X 5'H PRCB	L.F.	64	\$594.00	\$38,016.00	\$694.00	\$44,416.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00
			\$18,590,642.00		\$18,667,967.50		\$19,181,160.00	

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Page 13 of 18

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		GRFCO, INC.		STEVE P. RADOS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$1,180,000.00	\$1,180,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	73030	\$1.00	\$73,030.00	\$10.00	\$730,300.00	\$6.40	\$467,392.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8950	\$1.00	\$8,950.00	\$8.00	\$71,600.00	\$15.00	\$134,250.00
7 ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	5000	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$50.00	\$250,000.00	\$83.00	\$415,000.00
8 ROCK EXCAVATION (BASIN)	C.Y.	25000	\$20.00	\$500,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$20.00	\$500,000.00
9 PRECOMPACTION	S.Y.	5600	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$56,000.00	\$3.00	\$16,800.00
10 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	390000	\$9.00	\$3,510,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,340,000.00	\$7.65	\$2,983,500.00
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
12 BACKFILL	C.Y.	26600	\$1.00	\$26,600.00	\$8.00	\$212,800.00	\$3.80	\$101,080.00
13 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	30000	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.00	\$240,000.00	\$1.40	\$42,000.00
14 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	7940	\$70.00	\$555,800.00	\$70.00	\$555,800.00	\$125.00	\$992,500.00
15 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1680	\$50.00	\$84,000.00	\$46.00	\$77,280.00	\$75.00	\$126,000.00
16 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	235	\$1,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$329,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$305,500.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL	C.Y.	96	\$1,500.00	\$144,000.00	\$750.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$144,000.00
19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN INTAKE STRUCTURE	C.Y.	45	\$1,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00
20 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY	C.Y.	350	\$500.00	\$175,000.00	\$700.00	\$245,000.00	\$550.00	\$192,500.00
21 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
22 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	63	\$650.00	\$40,950.00	\$750.00	\$47,250.00	\$500.00	\$31,500.00
23 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	1740	\$325.00	\$565,500.00	\$355.00	\$617,700.00	\$326.00	\$567,240.00
24 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4030	\$12.00	\$48,360.00	\$25.00	\$100,750.00	\$15.00	\$60,450.00
25 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		GRFCO, INC.		STEVE P. RADOS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	160	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
27 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	155	\$130.00	\$20,150.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$300.00	\$46,500.00
28 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	1150	\$130.00	\$149,500.00	\$225.00	\$258,750.00	\$170.00	\$195,500.00
29 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, V-DITCH	C.Y.	100	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00	\$316.00	\$31,600.00
30 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	28	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00
31 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
32 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
33 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
34 JUNCTION STRUCTURE LINE 1-B	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
35 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00
36 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	12	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
37 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	29	\$235.00	\$6,815.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$375.00	\$10,875.00
38 60" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	26	\$285.00	\$7,410.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00
39 72" RCP, 1600D	L.F.	1895	\$450.00	\$852,750.00	\$600.00	\$1,137,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,279,125.00
40 96" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	2127	\$600.00	\$1,276,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,488,900.00	\$740.00	\$1,573,980.00
41 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	2678	\$100.00	\$267,800.00	\$44.00	\$117,832.00	\$70.00	\$187,460.00
42 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	1218	\$95.00	\$115,710.00	\$100.00	\$121,800.00	\$93.00	\$113,274.00
43 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	391	\$100.00	\$39,100.00	\$100.00	\$39,100.00	\$80.00	\$31,280.00
44 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	9500	\$18.00	\$171,000.00	\$14.00	\$133,000.00	\$17.00	\$161,500.00
45 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	325	\$22.00	\$7,150.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$11.00	\$3,575.00
46 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	1930	\$24.00	\$46,320.00	\$5.00	\$9,650.00	\$25.00	\$48,250.00
47 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	35250	\$3.00	\$105,750.00	\$2.25	\$79,312.50	\$3.16	\$111,390.00
50 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2110	\$25.00	\$52,750.00	\$40.00	\$84,400.00	\$20.00	\$42,200.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1

Project Number: 4-0-0345-01

Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

Page 15 of 18

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		GRFCO, INC.		STEVE P. RADOS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
51 DELINEATORS	EACH	9	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
52 REMODEL 6-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	EACH	8	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
53 INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER LATERALS	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
54 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
55 STATE HIGHWAY 74 (SH-74) VIDEO DETECTION INSTALLATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
56 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
57 MODIFIED MANHOLE NO. 2 INLET	EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
58 BASIN SPILLWAY INLET	L.S.	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
59 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
60 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	960	\$65.00	\$62,400.00	\$100.00	\$96,000.00	\$65.00	\$62,400.00
61 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2540	\$65.00	\$165,100.00	\$70.00	\$177,800.00	\$80.00	\$203,200.00
62 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00
63 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1910	\$8.00	\$15,280.00	\$4.00	\$7,640.00	\$4.00	\$7,640.00
64 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
65 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00
66 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
67 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
68 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON (SCE) POWER POLE PROTECTION PLAN	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
69 DOUBLE 10'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	1877	\$1,800.00	\$3,378,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,566,300.00	\$1,612.00	\$3,025,724.00
70 12'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	76	\$1,600.00	\$121,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$114,000.00
71 12'W X 6'H PRCB	L.F.	2496	\$1,100.00	\$2,745,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,995,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,995,200.00
72 8'W X 5'H PRCB	L.F.	64	\$830.00	\$53,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$750.00	\$48,000.00
			\$19,800,761.00		\$21,211,039.50		\$21,253,885.00	

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1
Project Number: 4-0-0345-01
Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

USS CAL BUILDERS, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00				
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00				
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00				
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00				
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	73030	\$15.10	\$1,102,753.00				
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8950	\$15.10	\$135,145.00				
7 ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	5000	\$75.00	\$375,000.00				
8 ROCK EXCAVATION (BASIN)	C.Y.	25000	\$22.50	\$562,500.00				
9 PRECOMPACTION	S.Y.	5600	\$2.00	\$11,200.00				
10 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	390000	\$15.10	\$5,889,000.00				
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$105.50	\$21,100.00				
12 BACKFILL	C.Y.	26600	\$11.20	\$297,920.00				
13 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	30000	\$4.50	\$135,000.00				
14 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	7940	\$72.80	\$578,032.00				
15 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1680	\$34.00	\$57,120.00				
16 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00				
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	235	\$1,092.00	\$256,620.00				
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL	C.Y.	96	\$1,700.00	\$163,200.00				
19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN INTAKE STRUCTURE	C.Y.	45	\$1,660.00	\$74,700.00				
20 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY	C.Y.	350	\$584.00	\$204,400.00				
21 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00				
22 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	63	\$450.00	\$28,350.00				
23 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	1740	\$450.00	\$783,000.00				
24 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4030	\$34.50	\$139,035.00				
25 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	500	\$55.00	\$27,500.00				

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1
Project Number: 4-0-0345-01
Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

USS CAL BUILDERS, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
26 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	160	\$60.00	\$9,600.00				
27 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	155	\$1,002.00	\$155,310.00				
28 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	1150	\$330.00	\$379,500.00				
29 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, V-DITCH	C.Y.	100	\$670.00	\$67,000.00				
30 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	28	\$900.00	\$25,200.00				
31 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00				
32 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00				
33 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00				
34 JUNCTION STRUCTURE LINE 1-B	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
35 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$4,920.00	\$39,360.00				
36 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	12	\$4,920.00	\$59,040.00				
37 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	29	\$469.00	\$13,601.00				
38 60" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	26	\$492.00	\$12,792.00				
39 72" RCP, 1600D	L.F.	1895	\$660.00	\$1,250,700.00				
40 96" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	2127	\$916.00	\$1,948,332.00				
41 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	2678	\$45.00	\$120,510.00				
42 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	1218	\$97.00	\$118,146.00				
43 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	391	\$95.00	\$37,145.00				
44 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	9500	\$19.00	\$180,500.00				
45 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	325	\$13.00	\$4,225.00				
46 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	1930	\$29.00	\$55,970.00				
47 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00				
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	8	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00				
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	35250	\$2.65	\$93,412.50				
50 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2110	\$20.00	\$42,200.00				

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: HOMELAND MDP LINE 1, STAGE 1
Project Number: 4-0-0345-01
Bid Open Date: 10/21/2015

USS CAL BUILDERS, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
51 DELINEATORS	EACH	9	\$56.00	\$504.00				
52 REMODEL 6-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	EACH	8	\$7,840.00	\$62,720.00				
53 INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER LATERALS	EACH	2	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00				
54 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00				
55 STATE HIGHWAY 74 (SH-74) VIDEO DETECTION INSTALLATION	L.S.	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00				
56 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	100	\$98.00	\$9,800.00				
57 MODIFIED MANHOLE NO. 2 INLET	EACH	3	\$20,550.00	\$61,650.00				
58 BASIN SPILLWAY INLET	L.S.	1	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00				
59 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00				
60 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	960	\$79.00	\$75,840.00				
61 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2540	\$73.00	\$185,420.00				
62 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00				
63 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1910	\$2.50	\$4,775.00				
64 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00				
65 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	9	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00				
66 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00				
67 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00				
68 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON (SCE) POWER POLE PROTECTION PLAN	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
69 DOUBLE 10'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	1877	\$1,595.00	\$2,993,815.00				
70 12'W X 7'H PRCB	L.F.	76	\$903.00	\$68,628.00				
71 12'W X 6'H PRCB	L.F.	2496	\$874.00	\$2,181,504.00				
72 8'W X 5'H PRCB	L.F.	64	\$640.00	\$40,960.00				
				\$23,481,134.50				